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General Notes:

shoulder bolts,
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Breakaway posts are required with the FLEAT

Terminal.
/mpacﬁ Head 2. Al bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable arnchors
d bearing plates shall be galvanized.
F3000 v
3. The soll tube shall not protrude more than 4"

above ground (measured along a 5' cord). Site
grading may be necessary to meet this
requirement.

Rail Exit on
Traffic Side 4.

The soil tubes may be driven with an approved
driving head. Soil tubes should not be driven
with the post in the tube. If the tubes are
placed in drilled holes, the backfill material must
be satisfactorily compacted to prevent
settlement.

5. When rock is encountered during excavation, a
12" Dia. post hole, 20" deep may be used if
approved by the engineer. Granular material will
be placed In the bottom of the hole approx.
2-1/2" deep to provide drainage. The soil tubes
will be field cut to length, placed in the hole and
backfilled with adequately compacted material
excavated from the hole.

6. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A
locking device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers)
should be used to prevent the cable from
twisting when tightening nuts.
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FED. ROAD STATE FED. AID FISCAL SHEET TOTAL
DIST. NO. PROJ. NO. YEAR NO. SHEETS

HAW Al HAW. ARR-050-1(036) FY15/14 Model 131

[tem No. Qty. Bill of Materials
F3000 ! Impact head
F1303 / W-Beam quardrall end section, 12 Ga.
F13504 ] W-Beam quardrall center section, 12 Ga.
G1203 I W-Beam quardrall, 12 Ga.
S/730 J «Foundation soil tube, 6" x 8" x /2"
£/750 I Bearing plate
S/760 f Cable anchor box
£//0 I BCT cable anchor assembly
£ /80 ] Ground strut
PB620 7 Steel breakaway end post
PB621 5 Steel breakaway line post
5 Recycled plastic blockout or offset block
Hardware
B5650122 25 5/8" Dia. x 1 1/4" Splice bolt, post *Z
5580/54 / 5/8" Dia. x / 1/2" Hex bolt
5541004 % S/4" Dia. x 10" Hex bolt
5581002 5 5/8" Dia. x 10" H.G.R. Bolt (post 3-/)
5/8" Dia. H.G.R. Nut (splice 24, soil tubes 2,
e = post 2 thru /, 6) p
NOSO 7 S5/4" Dia. hex nut
WO50 6 H.G.R. washer
WO30 4 3/4" 1.D. washer
N100 % 1" Anchor cable hex nut
W100 % 1" Anchor cable washer
B140404 % I/4" x 4" Hex bolt
N104 % 1/4" Hex nut
w104 4 /74" Washer
SBOEA 5 Cable anchor box shoulder bolt
NOSSA & /72" AS25 Structural nut
WO50A 16 11716 0.0, x 9/16" 1.D. A325 Straight Washer

Foundation Tube Options For Posts 1 & 2

«6'-0" Split Foundation Tubes S/350
«6'-0" Solid Foundation Tubes E /31
x5'-0" Foundation Tubes S/35 W/Soll

Plates SP600

x4'-6" Foundation Tubes E/35 W/Soll

Plates SP600
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